South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 11:07:26 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0927 (Rat #0533, Act #0496 of 1994) General Bill, By Giese, Glover, Hayes, Holland, Lander, Leventis, T.W. Mitchell,
O'Dell, Passailaigue, Rankin, Reese, M.T. Rose, Short, J.V. Smith, Washington and Wilson
Similar (H 4369)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-73-737 so as to provide that automobile
liability and collision insurance rates are subject to a credit if an insured has passed an approved driver training course, and to
provide for the requirements of the course; and to amend Section 38-77-350, as amended, relating to conditions under which
new offers for automobile insurance are not required, so as to provide those conditions when a policy is offered or issued by a
new serving carrier for the South Carolina Reinsurance Facility.-amended title

12/20/93
12/20/93
01/11/94
01/11/94
04/14/94
04/19/94
04/20/94
04/21/94
04/21/94
05/18/94
05/26/94
05/31/94
05/31/94
06/01/94
06/01/94
06/01/94
06/01/94
06/01/94
06/02/94
06/02/94
07/14/94
07/28/94
07/28/94
07/28/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Introduced and read first time SJ-41

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-41
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-21
Read second time SJ-34

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-13
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 31, 1994 HJ-53

Amended HJ-39

Read second time HJ-46

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-83
House amendment amended SJ-16

Returned to House with amendments SJ-16

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-299

Recedes from amendments SJ-49

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-334

Ratified R 533

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/94

Act No. 496

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



