South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 11:07:26 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0927 (Rat #0533, Act #0496 of 1994) General Bill, By Giese, Glover, Hayes, Holland, Lander, Leventis, T.W. Mitchell, O'Dell, Passailaigue, Rankin, Reese, M.T. Rose, Short, J.V. Smith, Washington and Wilson Similar (H 4369)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-73-737 so as to provide that automobile liability and collision insurance rates are subject to a credit if an insured has passed an approved driver training course, and to provide for the requirements of the course; and to amend Section 38-77-350, as amended, relating to conditions under which new offers for automobile insurance are not required, so as to provide those conditions when a policy is offered or issued by a new serving carrier for the South Carolina Reinsurance Facility.-amended title

12/20/93	Senate	Prefiled
12/20/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance
01/11/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-41
01/11/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-41
04/14/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-21
04/19/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
04/20/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
04/21/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
04/21/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
05/18/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-13
05/26/94	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 31, 1994 HJ-53
05/31/94	House	Amended HJ-39
05/31/94	House	Read second time HJ-46
06/01/94	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-83
06/01/94	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-16
06/01/94	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-16
06/01/94	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-299
06/01/94	Senate	Recedes from amendments SJ-49
06/02/94	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-334
06/02/94		Ratified R 533
07/14/94		Signed By Governor
07/28/94		Effective date 07/01/94
07/28/94		Act No. 496
07/28/94		Copies available